

903335-IPE TP Cheesy Egg Bite & Cinnamon Apples

Number of Servings: 1 (218.01 g per serving)

Weight: 218.01 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (218g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 280 **Calories from Fat 150**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g **26%**

 Saturated Fat 10g **50%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 115mg **38%**

Sodium 390mg **16%**

Total Carbohydrate 21g **7%**

 Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

 Sugars 16g

Protein 13g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 25% • Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Sliced Apples (Apples, Citric Acid [to maintain color]), Egg Bite (Cottage Cheese {Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavors, Vitam A Palmitate, Carbon Dioxide [Preservative], Enzymes}, Eggs {Eggs, Citric Acid}, Monterey Jack Cheese {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Unsalted Butter {Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors}, Gruyere Cheese {Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Uncured Bacon {Pork Belly, Water, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Celery Juice Powder}, Rice Starch, Hot Sauce {Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt}, Salt), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose), Cinnamon.

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk.

Notes:

Cheesy Bacon Egg Bite & Cinnamon Apples

903338-IPE TP Bacon Cheesy Egg Bite & Roasted Potatoes

Number of Servings: 1 (220.84 g per serving)

Weight: 220.84 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (221g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 360 **Calories from Fat** 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 19g **29%**

 Saturated Fat 10g **50%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 115mg **38%**

Sodium 670mg **28%**

Total Carbohydrate 33g **11%**

 Dietary Fiber 3g **12%**

 Sugars 3g

Protein 17g

Vitamin A 8% • Vitamin C 20%

Calcium 25% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | | Calories: 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Seasoned Potatoes (Potatoes, Canola Oil, Salt, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Canola Oil [Added To Prevent Caking]), Egg Bite (Cottage Cheese {Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavors, Vitam A Palmitate, Carbon Dioxide [Preservative], Enzymes}, Eggs {Eggs, Citric Acid}, Monterey Jack Cheese {Pasturized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Unsalted Butter {Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors}, Gruyere Cheese {Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Uncured Bacon {Pork Belly, Water, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Celery Juice Powder}, Rice Starch, Hot Sauce {Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt}, Salt), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk.

Notes:

Bacon Egg Bite w/ Cheese Roasted Potatoes

903268-IPE TP Beef Meatballs w/ Tomato Sauce & Spaghetti

Number of Servings: 1 (274.95 g per serving)

Weight: 274.95 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (275g)

Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 380 **Calories from Fat** 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g **22%**

Saturated Fat 4g **20%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 45mg **15%**

Sodium 490mg **20%**

Total Carbohydrate 45g **15%**

Dietary Fiber 7g **28%**

Sugars 4g

Protein 20g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 8%

Calcium 6% • Iron 40%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Beef Meatball (Beef, Water, Rice Flour, Romano Cheese [Pasteurized Sheep's Milk, Cultures, Rennet, Salt], Salt, Garlic, Parsley, Black Pepper, Dehydrated Chopped Onion), Whole Wheat Spaghetti (Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Durum Wheat Flour, Isolated Oat Product), Tomato Puree (Tomato Concentrate [Water, Tomato Paste], Citric Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Base (Vegetables [Onion, Tomato, Potato, Carrot, Celery], Salt, Yeast Extract, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil [Corn, Soy, Canola], Onion Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavoring), Garlic Puree, Canola Oil, Onion Powder, Onion, Garlic Powder, Basil, Flavor Enhancer (Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Salt, Xanthan Gum, Mushroom Extract (Mushrooms, Maltodextrin), Parsley, Red Pepper Flakes, White Pepper.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Beef Meatballs w/ Tomato Sauce & Spaghetti

903274-KIDS IPE TP Chicken Alfredo over Pasta

Number of Servings: 1 (240.97 g per serving)

Weight: 240.97 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (241g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 410 Calories from Fat 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g **18%**

 Saturated Fat 6g **30%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 85mg **28%**

Sodium 330mg **14%**

Total Carbohydrate 41g **14%**

 Dietary Fiber 6g **24%**

 Sugars 2g

Protein 24g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 15% • Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Grilled Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Potato Starch, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper), Whole Grain Penne (Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Durum Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber), Heavy Cream, Half and Half (Milk, Cream), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Liquid Eggs (Whole Eggs, Citric Acid, Water), Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Cornstarch, Parmesan Cheese Flavor (Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Dextrose, Medium Chain Triglycerides, Carrageenan), Garlic Puree, Lactic Acid, Canola Oil, Flavor Enhancer (Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Salt, Xanthan Gum, White Pepper, Turmeric.

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Chicken Alfredo over Pasta

903273-KIDS IPE TP Curry Lentil Stew Brown Rice

Number of Servings: 1 (226.8 g per serving)

Weight: 226.8 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (227g)

Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 280 **Calories from Fat** 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g **14%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 220mg **9%**

Total Carbohydrate 42g **14%**

Dietary Fiber 5g **20%**

Sugars 3g

Protein 7g

Vitamin A 8% • **Vitamin C** 10%

Calcium 6% • **Iron** 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------|---------|-------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g | |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g | |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg | |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg | |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g | |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g | |

Ingredients:

Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice), Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Water, Lentils, Canola Oil, Onion, Tomato Paste, Curry Powder (Spices, Turmeric, Mustard), Garlic Puree, Lemon Juice, Cornstarch, Sugar, Salt, Cumin, Coriander.

Notes:

Curry Lentil Stew with Brown Rice

903269-IPE TP Fajita Chicken Brown Rice

Number of Servings: 1 (198.45 g per serving)

Weight: 198.45 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (198g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270 **Calories from Fat** 45

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g **8%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg **13%**

Sodium 210mg **9%**

Total Carbohydrate 28g **9%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

Sugars 2g

Protein 16g

Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 8% • Iron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice), Grilled Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Potato Starch, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper), Water, Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose), Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato Paste, Green Bell Pepper, Garlic Puree, Canola Oil, Chicken Base (Natural Flavor, Salt, Yeast Extract, Rendered Chicken Fat, Potato Starch, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Base (Vegetables [Onion, Tomato, Potato, Carrot, Celery], Salt, Yeast Extract, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil [Corn, Soy, Canola], Onion Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavoring), Lemon Juice, Dark Chili Powder Blend (Chili Powder, Salt, Cumin, Garlic, Oregano), Light Brown Sugar, Taco Seasoning (Dehydrated Garlic, and Onion, Spices Including Chili Pepper, Salt, Tricalcium Added to Prevent Caking), Cumin, Oregano, Onion Powder, Red Pepper Flakes, Saffron, Annatto Color.

Allergens:

Contains Milk.

Notes:

Fajita-Style Chicken with Brown Rice

903270- KIDS IPE TP Jerk Chicken Brown Rice

Number of Servings: 1 (198.45 g per serving)

Weight: 198.45 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (198g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270 **Calories from Fat** 30

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g **5%**

Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg **13%**

Sodium 270mg **11%**

Total Carbohydrate 32g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

Sugars 1g

Protein 17g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | | Calories: 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Grilled Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Potato Starch, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper), Parboiled Long Grain Brown Rice, Onion, Chicken Base (Natural Flavor, Salt, Yeast Extract, Rendered Chicken Fat, Potato Starch, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Chimichurri Paste (Onions, Garlic, Canola/Olive Oli Blend, Jalapenos, Allspice, Lime Juice Concentrate, Cilantro, Thyme, Brown Sugar, Ginger, Salt, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper), Cornstarch, Chicken Broth Flavor (Natural Flavor, Chicken Broth, Salt), Enriched All Purpose Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Parsley, Garlic Powder, Jerk Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Onion and Red Pepper), Bay Leaf, Xanthan Gum, Flavor Enhancer (Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Chicken Flavor (Chicken Broth, Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Flavor), Canola Oil.

Allergens:

Contains Wheat.

Notes:

Jerk Chicken with Brown Rice

903275-KIDS IPE TP Macaroni & Cheese

Number of Servings: 1 (306.17 g per serving)

Weight: 306.17 g

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Serving Size (306g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 470 | Calories from Fat 260 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 29g | 45% |
| Saturated Fat 16g | 80% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 100mg | 33% |
| Sodium 820mg | 34% |
| Total Carbohydrate 46g | 15% |
| Dietary Fiber 8g | 32% |
| Sugars 5g | |
| Protein 23g | |
| Vitamin A 20% | • Vitamin C 0% |
| Calcium 50% | • Iron 10% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Half and Half (Milk, Cream), Whole Grain Elbow Pasta (Whole Grain Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina (Wheat), Durum Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]), Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Annatto (Vegetable Color)], Corn Starch and/or Cellulose [to Prevent Caking], Natamycin [Preservative]), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose), Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Xanthan Gum, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Canola Oil, Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder), Lactic Acid, Annatto Color.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Macaroni & Cheese

903271-KIDS IPE TP Penne w/ Tomato Sauce & Cheese

Number of Servings: 1 (269.32 g per serving)

Weight: 269.32 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (269g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 370 **Calories from Fat** 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g **22%**

 Saturated Fat 8g **40%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg **10%**

Sodium 450mg **19%**

Total Carbohydrate 42g **14%**

 Dietary Fiber 7g **28%**

 Sugars 4g

Protein 22g

Vitamin A 15% • Vitamin C 8%

Calcium 45% • Iron 35%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Part-Skim Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose [Prevent Caking], Potassium Sorbate, Natamycin [A Preservative]), Whole Grain Penne (Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Durum Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber), Tomato Puree (Tomato Concentrate [Water, Tomato Paste], Citric Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Base (Vegetables [Onion, Tomato, Potato, Carrot, Celery], Salt, Yeast Extract, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil [Corn, Soy, Canola], Onion Powder, Sugar, Natural Flavoring), Garlic Puree, Canola Oil, Onion Powder, Onion, Garlic Powder, Basil, Flavor Enhancer (Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Salt, Xanthan Gum, Mushroom Extract (Mushrooms, Maltodextrin), Parsley, Red Pepper Flakes, White Pepper.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Penne Pasta w/ Tomato Sauce & Cheese

903272-KIDS IPE TP Ramen Edamame Noodle Bowl

Number of Servings: 1 (283.5 g per serving)

Weight: 283.5 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (283g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320 **Calories from Fat** 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **9%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 170mg **7%**

Total Carbohydrate 50g **17%**

Dietary Fiber 11g **44%**

Sugars 5g

Protein 18g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 15%

Calcium 8% • Iron 20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Soybeans, Whole Wheat Spaghetti (Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina, Durum Wheat Flour, Isolated Oat Product), Mushrooms, Vegetable Broth (Water, Green Cabbage, Sea Salt, Brown Sugar, Onion, Bean Sprouts, Torula Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Garlic, Ginger, White Pepper, Dried Kelp), Onion, Garlic Puree, Modified Food Starch, Rice Wine Vinegar, Light Brown Sugar, Scallions, Canola Oil, Mushroom Extract (Mushrooms, Maltodextrin), Chili Paste (Bell Peppers, Fruit Vinegar, Chili Peppers, Lemon, Salt, Onion, Spices), Sesame Oil, Garlic Powder, Flavor Enhancer (Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sugar), White Pepper.

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Ramen Edamame Noodle Bowl

903236- KIDS IPM TP Chicken Tenders Roasted Potatoes

Number of Servings: 1 (243.81 g per serving)

Weight: 243.81 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (244g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 390 **Calories from Fat** 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g **26%**

 Saturated Fat 3g **15%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 60mg **20%**

Sodium 1020mg **43%**

Total Carbohydrate 43g **14%**

 Dietary Fiber 4g **16%**

 Sugars 2g

Protein 19g

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 20%

Calcium 4% • Iron 20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Seasoned Potatoes (Potatoes, Canola Oil, Salt, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Canola Oil [Added To Prevent Caking]), Chicken Tenders (Chicken, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Isolated Soy Protein, Dextrose, Extractives Of Paprika And Annatto, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Salt, Spice Extractives {Including Extractives Of Celery Seed}, Spices {Including Celery Seed}).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Chicken Tenders with Roasted Potatoes

903226- Teriyaki Chicken Brown Rice Steamed Corn

Number of Servings: 1 (382.72 g per serving)

Weight: 382.72 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (383g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 430 **Calories from Fat 40**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g **7%**

 Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg **13%**

Sodium 350mg **15%**

Total Carbohydrate 69g **23%**

 Dietary Fiber 6g **24%**

 Sugars 11g

Protein 20g

Vitamin A 6% • Vitamin C 10%

Calcium 2% • Iron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Corn, Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice), Grilled Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Potato Starch, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Granulated Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper), Water, Sugar, Soy Sauce (Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative]), Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice, Cornstarch, Onion, Canola Oil, Ginger, Ground Cloves.

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Teriyaki Chicken w/ Brown Rice & Steamed Corn

903230- KIDS IPM TP Macaroni and Cheese Broccoli

Number of Servings: 1 (405.4 g per serving)

Weight: 405.4 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (405g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 500 **Calories from Fat** 230

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 25g **38%**

 Saturated Fat 14g **70%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 85mg **28%**

Sodium 760mg **32%**

Total Carbohydrate 57g **19%**

 Dietary Fiber 10g **40%**

 Sugars 6g

Protein 25g

Vitamin A 40% • Vitamin C 90%

Calcium 50% • Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Water, Broccoli, Half and Half (Milk, Cream), Whole Grain Elbow Pasta (Whole Grain Durum Wheat Flour, Semolina (Wheat), Durum Wheat Flour, Oat Fiber), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]), Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Annatto (Vegetable Color)], Corn Starch and/or Cellulose [to Prevent Caking], Natamycin [Preservative]), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Powdered Cellulose), Butter (Pasteurized Cream), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Canola Oil, Xanthan Gum, Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder), Lactic Acid, Annatto Color.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Wheat.

Notes:

Macaroni & Cheese with Steamed Broccoli

903334-IPP TP Egg Bite w/ Cheese WW Muffin

Number of Servings: 1 (135.79 g per serving)

Weight: 135.79 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (136g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 400 Calories from Fat 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 16g **25%**

 Saturated Fat 8g **40%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 105mg **35%**

Sodium 550mg **23%**

Total Carbohydrate 31g **10%**

 Dietary Fiber 5g **20%**

 Sugars 3g

Protein 20g

Vitamin A 8% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 35% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Egg Bite (Cottage Cheese {Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natural Flavors, Vitam A Palmitate, Carbon Dioxide [Preservative], Enzymes}, Eggs {Eggs, Citric Acid}, Monterey Jack Cheese {Pasturized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Unsalted Butter {Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors}, Gruyere Cheese {Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose Natamycin [Mold Inhibitor]}, Uncured Bacon {Pork Belly, Water, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, Celery Juice Powder}, Rice Starch, Hot Sauce {Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt}, Salt), English Muffin (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Calcium Propionate, Fumaric Acid, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Bacon Egg Bite w/ Cheese on English Muffin

903260- TP IPP Beef Patty w/ Cheese on Bun

Number of Servings: 1 (126.87 g per serving)

Weight: 126.87 g

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Serving Size (127g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 290 | Calories from Fat 120 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 13g | 20% |
| Saturated Fat 4.5g | 23% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 35mg | 12% |
| Sodium 590mg | 25% |
| Total Carbohydrate 29g | 10% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 16% |
| Sugars 3g | |
| Protein 18g | |
| Vitamin A 4% | • Vitamin C 4% |
| Calcium 15% | • Iron 15% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide.), Beef Patty (Ground Beef [Not More Than 30% Fat], Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Vegetable Protein Product [Isolated Soy Protein, Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin B12, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin], Salt, Caramel Color, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Flavor, Torula Yeast, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate], Onion Powder, Spice, Sodium Phosphates), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]).

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Beef Patty w/ Cheese on Bun

903251- TP IPP Beef Ribequé on Bun

Number of Servings: 1 (141.75 g per serving)

Weight: 141.75 g

| Nutrition Facts | |
|--|------------------------------|
| Serving Size (142g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 330 | Calories from Fat 90 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 10g | 15% |
| Saturated Fat 3g | 15% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 35mg | 12% |
| Sodium 530mg | 22% |
| Total Carbohydrate 31g | 10% |
| Dietary Fiber 5g | 20% |
| Sugars 3g | |
| Protein 18g | |
| Vitamin A 0% | • Vitamin C 6% |
| Calcium 8% | • Iron 20% |
| *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. | |
| | Calories: 2,000 2,500 |
| Total Fat | Less than 65g 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than 20g 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than 300mg 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 300g 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | 25g 30g |

Ingredients:

Rib-Shaped Beef Pattie (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein {Soy Flour, Caramel Color}, Soy Fines {Soybeans}, Soy Protein Concentrate, Seasoning (Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Corn Starch, Salt, Grill Flavor {Sunflower Oil, Citric Acid}, Salt, Seasoning {Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Dextrose, Yeast Extract}, Caramel Color), Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide.).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Beef Ribequé on Bun

903252- TP IPP Cheese Sandwich on WW Bread

Number of Servings: 1 (113.4 g per serving)

Weight: 113.4 g

| Nutrition Facts | |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| Serving size | (113g) |
| Amount per serving | |
| Calories | 300 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 12g | 15% |
| Saturated Fat 4g | 20% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 30mg | 10% |
| Sodium 870mg | 38% |
| Total Carbohydrate 30g | 11% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 14% |
| Total Sugars 4g | |
| Includes 2g Added Sugars | 4% |
| Protein 20g | |
| Vitamin D 1mcg | 6% |
| Calcium 460mg | 35% |
| Iron 1mg | 6% |
| Potassium 533mg | 10% |

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat Bread (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Monoglycerides, DATEM, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Iodate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Reduced Fat/Sodium American Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto and Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Anti-Sticking Agent]).

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

American Cheese Sandwich

903277- IPP Chicken Meatball Provolone Hero

Number of Servings: 1 (171.8 g per serving)

Weight: 171.8 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (172g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 340 **Calories from Fat** 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g **20%**

 Saturated Fat 4.5g **23%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 45mg **15%**

Sodium 740mg **31%**

Total Carbohydrate 38g **13%**

 Dietary Fiber 3g **12%**

 Sugars 2g

Protein 20g

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 15% • Iron 20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Roll (Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Base {Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C], Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes [Wheat]}, Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast), Chicken & Beef Meatball (Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Beef, Breadcrumbs, Textured Soy Flour, Seasoning Blend [Salt, Garlic and Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Parsley], Soy Protein Concentrate, Egg Whites, Romano Cheese [Pasteurized Sheep's Milk, Cultures, Rennet, Salt], Soy Lecithin), Tomato Sauce (Tomato Concentrate (Water, Organic Tomato Paste), Salt, Evaporated Cane Sugar, Spice Blend {Mirepoix Powder [Organic Maltodextrin, Organic Onion, Salt, Organic Garlic, Organic Celery], Organic Basil, Organic Oregano, Organic Garlic, Organic Parsley, Baking Soda}, Organic Olive Oil, Citric Acid), Provolone Cheese Pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Chicken Meatball Provolone Hero

903278-IPP Chicken Parm Hero

Number of Servings: 1 (212.62 g per serving)

Weight: 212.62 g

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Serving Size (213g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 470 | Calories from Fat 180 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 21g | 32% |
| Saturated Fat 6g | 30% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 70mg | 23% |
| Sodium 1190mg | 50% |
| Total Carbohydrate 47g | 16% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 16% |
| Sugars 2g | |
| Protein 25g | |
| Vitamin A 2% | • Vitamin C 0% |
| Calcium 15% | • Iron 25% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Chicken Tenders (Chicken, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Isolated Soy Protein, Dextrose, Extractives Of Paprika And Annatto, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Salt, Spice Extractives {Including Extractives Of Celery Seed}, Spices {Including Celery Seed}), Roll (Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Base {Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C], Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes [Wheat]}, Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast), Tomato Sauce (Tomato Concentrate (Water, Organic Tomato Paste), Salt, Evaporated Cane Sugar, Spice Blend {Mirepoix Powder [Organic Maltodextrin, Organic Onion, Salt, Organic Garlic, Organic Celery], Organic Basil, Organic Oregano, Organic Garlic, Organic Parsley, Baking Soda}, Organic Olive Oil, Citric Acid), Provolone Cheese Pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Breaded Chicken Parmesan-Style Hero

903244- IPP TP Chicken Patty WW Bun

Number of Servings: 1 (144.58 g per serving)

Weight: 144.58 g

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Serving Size (145g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 360 | Calories from Fat 150 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 17g | 26% |
| Saturated Fat 3g | 15% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 30mg | 10% |
| Sodium 530mg | 22% |
| Total Carbohydrate 39g | 13% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 16% |
| Sugars 2g | |
| Protein 20g | |
| Vitamin A 0% | • Vitamin C 6% |
| Calcium 6% | • Iron 20% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Chicken Patty (White Meat Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Flour, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, Cyanocobalamin {B12}], {Caramel Color}], Salt, Potassium & Sodium Phosphates, Chicken Broth. Breader: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Dehydrated Potatoes [Potatoes, Mono & Diglycerides, Dextrose], Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil [Processing Aid]. Battered: Water, [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Potato Flour, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Leavening [Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Flavor [Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Flavors], Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Spice), Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide.).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Chicken Patty Sandwich on WW Bun

903279-IPP Sliced Beef & Cheese Hero (Philly Type)

Number of Servings: 1 (136.08 g per serving)

Weight: 136.08 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (136g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 320 **Calories from Fat** 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g **14%**

Saturated Fat 3.5g **18%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 60mg **20%**

Sodium 610mg **25%**

Total Carbohydrate 35g **12%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **12%**

Sugars 4g

Protein 26g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 15% • Iron 60%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Roll (Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Base {Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C], Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes [Wheat]}, Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast), Sliced Beef (Ground Beef [Not More than 20% Fat], Water, Rice Flour, Seasoning [Dextrose, Salt, Yeast Extract, Citrus Flour, Spice Extractive), Provolone Cheese Pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Sliced Beef & Cheese Hero

903280- IPP Spicy Chicken Sandwich

Number of Servings: 1 (149.12 g per serving)

Weight: 149.12 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (149g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 340 **Calories from Fat** 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g **20%**

 Saturated Fat 2.5g **13%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 55mg **18%**

Sodium 720mg **30%**

Total Carbohydrate 39g **13%**

 Dietary Fiber 4g **16%**

 Sugars 2g

Protein 19g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 4% • Iron 20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Breaded Spicy Patty (Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Seasoning {Brown Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Chicken Stock, Canola Oil, Carrot Powder, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Flavors, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Vegetable Stock [Carrot, Onion, Celery], Spice}, Sodium Phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour {Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Water, Salt, Spices, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Sugar, Dried Yeast, Spice Extract, Leavening {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Paprika Extract {Color}, Flavor {Maltodextrin, Gum Arabic, Natural Flavor, High Oleic Sunflower Oil}), Whole Wheat Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Spicy Breaded Chicken Sandwich

903254- TP IPP Turkey Hot Dog

Number of Servings: 1 (113.4 g per serving)

Weight: 113.4 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (113g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 360 **Calories from Fat** 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 17g **26%**

 Saturated Fat 5g **25%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 80mg **27%**

Sodium 740mg **31%**

Total Carbohydrate 31g **10%**

 Dietary Fiber 3g **12%**

 Sugars 5g

Protein 20g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 8% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Hot Dog Roll (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour, [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Yeast, Calcium Propionate, Calcium Sulfate, Conditioner [Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esthers of Mono-Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Enzymes {Wheat}, Ascorbic Acid {Vitamin C}, Malted Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil], Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid [Preservatives], Salt, Soybean Oil), Turkey Hot Dog (Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, Dextrose, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Potassium Lactate, Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite, Extract Of Paprika).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Turkey Hot Dog on Bun

903255- TP IPP Veggie Patty on Bun

Number of Servings: 1 (127.7 g per serving)

Weight: 127.7 g

| Nutrition Facts | |
|--|---------------|
| servings per container | |
| Serving size | (128g) |
| Amount per serving | |
| Calories | 210 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 4.5g | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 550mg | 24% |
| Total Carbohydrate 33g | 12% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Total Sugars 2g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 15g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 90mg | 6% |
| Iron 4mg | 20% |
| Potassium 260mg | 6% |
| <small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small> | |

Ingredients:

Gardenburger (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Canola Oil, Methylcellulose, Salt, Soy Protein Isolate, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein [Corn Gluten, Wheat Gluten, Soy Protein], Yeast Extract, Modified Tapioca Starch, Maltodextrin, Soy Sauce [Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt], Sugar, Natural Flavors, Caramel Color, Galic Powder, Spices, Whey, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Soy Sauce [Water, Soybeans, Salt, Wheat], Ascorbic Acid, Thiamin Hydrochloride, Corn Oil, Sesame Seed Oil, Glutamic Acid, Malic Acid, Succinic Acid), Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide.).

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Veggie Patty on Bun

903246- IPP TP Chicken Breaded Cutlet Whole Muscle WW Bun

Number of Servings: 1 (163.01 g per serving)

Weight: 163.01 g

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Serving Size (163g) | |
| Servings Per Container | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 380 | Calories from Fat 100 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 11g | 17% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 45mg | 15% |
| Sodium 530mg | 22% |
| Total Carbohydrate 36g | 12% |
| Dietary Fiber 7g | 28% |
| Sugars 2g | |
| Protein 25g | |
| Vitamin A 0% | • Vitamin C 4% |
| Calcium 4% | • Iron 15% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Ingredients:

Breaded Chicken Fritter (Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Brown Sugar, Canola Oil, Carrot Powder, Citric Acid, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Dried Yeast, Garlic Powder, Isolated Soy Protein, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract [Color], Rosemary Extract [To Protect Flavor], Salt, Spice, Sugar, Torula Yeast, Turmeric Extract [Color], Vegetable Stock [Carrot, Onion, Celery], Wheat Gluten, Yeast Extract), Whole Grain Hamburger Bun (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides [With Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid Added as Preservatives], Calcium Propionate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Vinegar, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Calcium Peroxide.).

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat.

Notes:

Breaded Cutlet Sandwich on WW Bun